

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 1681-2000, Version: *

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the reappointment of WEYMAN A. CAREY as the Kings County Democratic Commissioner of Elections

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections which was referred to on December 5, 2000, respectfully

REPORTS

Pursuant to Section 3-204 of the New York State Election Law, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the reappointment of WEYMAN A. CAREY as the Kings County Democratic Commissioner of Elections, for a four year term to expire on December 31, 2004.

Res. 1681

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF WEYMAN A. CAREY AS THE KINGS COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

By Council Member Povman

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 3-204 of the New York State Election Law, the Council does hereby approve the reappointment of WEYMAN A. CAREY as the Kings County Democratic Commissioner of Elections, for a four year term to expire on December 31, 2004.